The number of Conversion Capital registered upon conversion of any Bond shall be determined by
dividing the principal amount of the Bond converted by the Conversion Price in effect on the
conversion date of the Bond. Based on the initial Conversion Price of RMB1.22 per RMB1.00 of the
Jinhui Micro-finance Registered Capital and assuming full conversion of the Bonds at the initial
Conversion Price, the Bonds will be convertible into RMB65,573,770 of newly increased Jinhui Micro-
finance Registered Capital, representing:

(i) approximately 5.34% of the total existing Jinhui Micro-finance Registered Capital as at the date of
this announcement; and

(ii) approximately 5.07% of the total Jinhui Micro-finance Registered Capital as enlarged by full
conversion of the Bonds.

– 5 –

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholdings of Jinhui Micro-finance (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) upon the exercise in full of the conversion rights attached to the Bonds at
the initial Conversion Price:

Shareholders of Jinhui
Micro-finance

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon full conversion of
the Bonds

Contributed
Capital
(RMB)

Approx. % of
the total

registered
capital

Contributed
Capital
(RMB)

Approx. % of
the total

registered
capital

The Company 1,221,000,000 99.43% 1,221,000,000 94.39%
Shen Weiwen 3,000,000 0.24% 3,000,000 0.23%
Ding Wei 4,000,000 0.33% 4,000,000 0.31%
Subscribers of the Bonds — — 65,573,770 5.07%

Total 1,228,000,000 100.00% 1,293,573,770 100.00%

Assuming full conversion of the Bonds at the initial Conversion Price, Jinhui Micro-finance will remain
as a subsidiary of the Company.

INFORMATION OF THE GROUP AND JINHUI MICRO-FINANCE

The Group is principally engaged in the business of providing loan products and services to customers
engaged in AFR, SMEs, as well as to online retailers engaged in lifestyle products, agricultural
products, cultural supplies, and industrial products in Deqing County, Huzhou City and Binjiang
District, Hangzhou City of Zhejiang province, the PRC.

Jinhui Micro-finance is a limited liability company incorporated in the PRC on 12 September 2012,